Distributors and electrodistributors
size 10 mm LINE
Distributors and electrodistributors
size 10 mm FLAT
Distributors and electrodistributors
size 10 mm BASE
Integral electrical connections 10,5 pitch
Distributors and electrodistributors

Miniature solenoid
Miniature solenoid
Ordering code
Closed centres
Closed centres
Open centres
Open centres
Pressure centres
Pressure centres
Minimum operating pressure 2,5 bar
For dimension ‘A'
see ordering code
For dimension ‘A'
see ordering code
TYPE:
5 = Connection 'A' = M5
7 = Connection 'A' = M7x1
VOLTAGE:
01 = miniature sol. 12 VDC 90°conn. with led
21 = miniature sol. 12 VDC line conn. with led
02 = miniature sol. 24 VDC 90°conn. with led
22 = miniature sol. 24 VDC line conn. with led
11 = miniature sol. 12 VDC 90° conn. with led downward
31 = miniature sol. 12 VDC line conn. with led downward
12 = miniature sol. 24 VDC 90°conn. with led downward
32 = miniature sol. 24 VDC line conn. with led downward
M2
M5
27
61,5
17,25
29
,7
5
8,
4
4 11,8
A
10,5 25,5
M2
M5
M5
27
61,5
17,25
29
,7
5
8,
4
4 11,8
A
10,5 25,5
M2
M5
27
61,5
17,25
29
,7
5
8,
4
4 11,8
A
10,5 25,5

For dimension 'A'
see ordering code
Ordering codes
Operational
characteristics
Fluid Max working
pressure
Operating
temperature
Flow rate at 6 bar
with ∆ p = 1
Orifice
size
Working
ports size
Filtered and lubricated
or not lubricated air
TYPE:
5 = Connection 'A' = M5
7 = Connection 'A' = M7x1
VOLTAGE:
01 = miniature sol. 12 VDC 90°conn. with led
21 = miniature sol. 12 VDC line conn. with led
02 = miniature sol. 24 VDC 90°conn. with led
22 = miniature sol. 24 VDC line conn. with led
11 = miniature sol. 12 VDC 90° conn. with led downward
31 = miniature sol. 12 VDC line conn. with led downward
12 = miniature sol. 24 VDC 90°conn. with led downward
32 = miniature sol. 24 VDC line conn. with led downward
91 = miniature sol. 12 VDC for integral electrical connections downward
92 = miniature sol. 24 VDC for integral electrical connections downward
M2 11,8
27
79
83,5
17,25
29
,7
5
47 45
,5
8,
4
4
A
10,5 25,5
M2 11,8
27
79
83,5
17,25
29
,7
5
47 45
,5
8,

Miniature solenoid
Miniature solenoid
Ordering code
Closed centres
Closed centres
Open centres
Open centres
Pressure centres
Pressure centres
Minimum operating pressure 2,5 bar
For dimension ‘A'
see ordering code
For dimension ‘A'
see ordering code
Operational
characteristics
Fluid Max working
pressure
Operating
temperature
Flow rate at 6 bar
with ∆ p = 1
Orifice
size
Working
ports size
Filtered and lubricated
or not lubricated air
FUNCTION:
31 = 3 pos. CC
32 = 3 pos. OC
33 = 3 pos. PC
PILOTING:
18 = Pneum. - Pneum.
35 = Sv. - sv.
TYPE:
5 = Connection 'A' = M5
7 = Connection 'A' = M7x1
VOLTAGE:
01 = miniature sol. 12 VDC 90°conn. with led
21 = miniature sol. 12 VDC line conn. with led
02 = miniature sol. 24 VDC 90°conn. with led
22 = miniature sol. 24 VDC line conn. with led
11 = miniature sol. 12 VDC 90° conn. with led downward
31 = miniature sol. 12 VDC line conn. with led downward
12 = miniature sol. 24 VDC 90°conn. with led downward
32 = miniature sol. 24 VDC line conn. with led downward
91 = miniature sol. 12 VDC for integral electrical connections downward
92 = miniature sol. 24 VDC for integral electrical connections downward
M2
A

Minimum operating pressure 2 bar
Minimum operating pressure 1,5 bar
Ordering codes
VOLTAGE:
01 = miniature sol. 12 VDC 90°conn. with led
21 = miniature sol. 12 VDC line conn. with led
02 = miniature sol. 24 VDC 90°conn. with led
22 = miniature sol. 24 VDC line conn. with led
11 = miniature sol. 12 VDC 90° conn. with led downward
31 = miniature sol. 12 VDC line conn. with led downward
12 = miniature sol. 24 VDC 90°conn. with led downward
32 = miniature sol. 24 VDC line conn. with led downward
91 = miniature sol. 12 VDC for integral electrical connections downward
92 = miniature sol. 24 VDC for integral electrical connections downward
2
35 1
14
4
12
14
5 31
4 2
12
5 1
4
3
2
14 12
14
5 31
4 2
12
14
5 31
4 2
12
1 35
24
14 12
27 17,25
8,
4
61,5
24
,2
5
4 11,8
M5 M5
M2
Operational
characteristics
Fluid Max working
pressure
Operating
temperature
Flow rate at 6 bar
with ∆ p = 1
Orifice
size
Working
ports size
Filtered and lubricated
or not lubricated air
M2 11,8
24
,2

Miniature solenoid
Miniature solenoid
Ordering code
Closed centres
Closed centres
Open centres
Open centres
Pressure centres
Pressure centres
Minimum operating pressure 2,5 bar
VOLTAGE:
01 = miniature sol. 12 VDC 90°conn. with led
21 = miniature sol. 12 VDC line conn. with led
02 = miniature sol. 24 VDC 90°conn. with led
22 = miniature sol. 24 VDC line conn. with led
11 = miniature sol. 12 VDC 90° conn. with led downward
31 = miniature sol. 12 VDC line conn. with led downward
12 = miniature sol. 24 VDC 90°conn. with led downward
32 = miniature sol. 24 VDC line conn. with led downward
91 = miniature sol. 12 VDC for integral electrical connections downward
92 = miniature sol. 24 VDC for integral electrical connections downward
8,
75
34
19
,2
5
A
5,25
54
56
10,5
54
34
10,5
16
3
23
,2
5 34
2514,25
55
15
G1/8
1
5 3
464
ø3,2
34
15
16 23
,2
5
25 14,25
55
G1/8
1
53
3
46 4
ø3,2
7
Series 2100Accessories
Size 10 mm
7.11
Weight gr. 22
Weight gr. 28
Weight gr. 18
Weight gr. 18
Ordering code
Ordering code
Ordering code
Ordering code
Modular base for "BASE"
version
Modular base for "FLAT"
version
Right inlet base
Left inlet base
2140.02
2140.03
214 _.01
2130.01
0 = modular BASE without cartridges
4 = modular BASE c/w with 4 mm tube cartdriges
5 = modular BASE c/w with M5 cartdriges
6 = modular BASE c/w with 6mm tube cartdriges
7 = modular BASE c/w with M7x1 cartridges
11
,8
37,9 3,2
11
,8
37,9
M5
7,2
8
12,5 15
Series 2100Accessories
Size 10 mm
7.12
Weight gr. 7
Weight gr. 12
031M = 4 mm tube cartridge
033M = M5 cartridge
034M = M7x1 cartridge
035M = lock cartrige
036M = 6mm tube cartridge
Weight gr. 6
Weight gr. 5 Weight gr. 6
Ordering code
Ordering code
Ordering code
Ordering code Ordering code
Closing plate
Intermediate air intake
(to be assembled instead of a valve)
Modulare base cartridge
DIN rail adapter Diaphragm plug
2100. _
2130.16 2130.17
2130.00
2130.10
7
7.13
Series 2100
The integral electrical design for the series 2400 valve is extremely flexible, allowing the production of pre-wired
solenoid valve manifolds, the configuration of which can be determined at the point of assembly. The 24 VDC, 12
VDC (equivalent PNP) modules are available with 2 or 4 positions. The system assembled is designed for an IP40 -
IP65 protection.
Coil type 91 or 92 is required for the multipin electrical connection (see valve ordering codes).
Support plates are

Miniature solenoid
Miniature solenoid
Ordering codes
243 _ . 52 . 00 . _ ._
VOLTAGE:
01 = Miniature sol. 12 VDC
02 = Miniature sol. 24 VDC
05 = Miniature sol. 24 VAC
06 = Miniature sol. 110 VAC
07 = Miniature sol. 220 VAC
11 = Miniature sol. 12 VDC Downward
12 = Miniature sol. 24 VDC Downward
15 = Miniature sol. 24 VAC Downward
16 = Miniature sol. 110 VAC Downward
17 = Miniature sol. 220 VAC Downward
48
M5
20
19
A
34,5
18,5
36
54
41
90,5
118
48
M5
20
19
A
34,5
18,5
36
54
41
90,5
118
48
M5
22,5
19
A
37
36
18,5
54
41
93
148
PILOTING:
24 = Sv. ext. - Sv. ext.
26 = Sv. ext. - Diff./al
27 = Sv. ext. - Diff./al ext.
29 = Sv. ext. - Spring
35 = Sv. - Sv.
36 = Sv. - Diff./al
37 = Sv. - Diff./al ext
39 = Sv. - Spring
800 Nl/min G1/8" - G1/4" - T.8ø 7
Operational
characteristics

Miniature solenoid
Miniature solenoid
Ordering codes
48
M5
22,5
19
A
37
36
18,5
54
41
93
148
TYPE:
1 = Connection 'A' = G 1/4"
5 = Connection 'A' = G 1/8"
6 = Connection 'A' = Quick
       fitting, tube ø 6
8 = Connection 'A' = Quick
       fitting, tube ø 8
PILOTING:
18 = Pneum. - Pneum.
35 = Sv. - Sv.
FUNCTION:
31 = 3 pos. CC
32 = 3 pos. OC
33 = 3 pos. PC
VOLTAGE:
01 = Miniature sol. 12 VDC
02 = Miniature sol. 24 VDC
05 = Miniature sol. 24 VAC
06 = Miniature sol. 110 VAC
07 = Miniature sol. 220 VAC
11 = Miniature sol. 12 VDC Downward
12 = Miniature sol. 24 VDC Downward
15 = Miniature sol. 24 VAC Downward
16 = Miniature sol. 110 VAC Downward
17 = Miniature sol. 220 VAC Downward
243 _ . 53 . _ . _ . _
Closed centres
Open centres
Pressure centres
Closed centres
Open centres
Pressure centres
M5
48 20
36
A
34,519
18,5
88
41
650 Nl/min G1/8" - G1/4" - T.8ø 7
Operational
characteristics